ORDINANCE NO. 2022-18

TO REAFFIRM THE AD VALOREM TAXES IN THE CITY OF CULLMAN, ALABAMA

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CULLMAN, ALABAMA, AS FOLLOWS:

Municipal ad valorem taxes for the tax year beginning October 1st, 2022 are hereby reaffirmed for the City of Cullman on all taxable property in the City of Cullman, Alabama, at the following rates for the following purposes:

- 1. A tax at the rate of 5 mills on all taxable property in the City of Cullman, Alabama, as assessed for state taxes, is hereby levied, pursuant to authority of Section 216 of the Constitution of Alabama to pay any general obligations incurred by the City of Cullman, Alabama.
- 2. A tax at the rate of 3 mills on all taxable property in the City of Cullman, Alabama, as assessed for state taxes, is hereby levied for educational purposes, pursuant to authority of Section 216 of the Constitution of Alabama and an election held in the City of Cullman as required.
- 3. A tax at the rate of 7½ mills on all taxable property in the City of Cullman, Alabama, as assessed for state taxes, is hereby reaffirmed for general school purposes, pursuant to authority of Section 56 of the Constitution of Alabama and an election held in the City of Cullman as required.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 6th day of June, 2022.

President of the City Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 6th day of June, 2022.

Mayor